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NOTICE

On26th October,2023

All NSSVolunteers are informed that the NSS unit of the college is organizing a Helmet 4Life session

on 28th October 2023 in association with United Way NGO. Those who have a valid driving license will

get a Helmet at free of cost.Studentsare requested to assemble in Seminar hall at 10.30a.m
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NSS P.O
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Report of SafeRiderTraining Session

OnOctober 28,2023,our NSS Unit, in collaboration with United Way, organized a Helmet 4Life
Training Session aimed at promoting road safety awareness among students. The session focused on
cducating participants about the importance ofwearing helmets while riding two-wheclers and adhering
to traffic rules to prevent accidents and ensure personal safety.

The Helmet 4Life Training Session served as avaluable platform for disseminating crucial road safety
information and instilling a sense ofresponsibility among students. Through education, awareness,and
proactive initiatives suchas free helmetdistribution,weaim to contribute towards creating a safer

environment on the roads. By providing free helmets to licensed students, the initiative promoted
responsible behavior and encouraged compliancewith safety measureswhile riding two-wheelers.

The collaborative effort betweenthe NSS Unitand United Way fostered community engagement and
underscored the significance ofcollective action in promoting road safcty.

53 NSS volunteers participated in the event. Total 66 students from the collcge were provided with the
Helmets at free of cost.

Reportprepared by

Seema Chaudhary

NSS PO
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Flyer of the event:
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COLLEGE

|AIROLI NSSUNIT
ORGANIZES

HELMET 4LIFE TRAINING SESSION

ERMCESO

Do you want to know how to Drive safely?
Date -28th October 2023

Timing- 10.30 AM to12.30 PM
Do you know your blind spots while riding?

Venue :Auditorium

What isthe importance ofwearing helmet?
On completion of training all

participants will get HELMET.
(Onlyto those who have driving License)

"HELMETFOR LIFE TRAINING
SESSION"

Registration Link:

An initiative by https://forms.gle/JSfER7HtfMSK�XRw8
Under the aegis of

United
*** Please Note ***

UNITED FORWay
1. Registration till8 p.m. on or before 26thOctober2023
2.AllL registered students havetocompulsorily bring theirROAD SAFETY

United Way Mumbai License onthe day of training.

Dr. B. R. Deshpande

/cPrincipal
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Whats app Message:

Greetings from JVM's Degree College, Airoli

*Normal speed meets every need, so follow traffic rules, savefuture*,
*TheNSS Unitof JVM's Degree College*Organizes
"Helmet4LifeTraining*

On 28th October, 2023
At Auditorium

From 10.30am to 12.30 pm.
**ALL Students having TWOWHEELER DRIVING LICENSE Must fill registration form.*

*ALL PARTICIPANTS ATTENDINGTHE SESSION SHALL BE AVWARDED WITHHELMET*(only to thosewho have valid driving license)

*Registrationis Free*

*Register onthe link below*

https:forms.glelJSfER7HtfMSKiXRw8

Lastdate forregistration: *26th October, 2023. Till 6.00

*Organising Committee*:

Mr. Ashish Chavan

Program Officer

Ms.Seema Chaudhary
Program Officer

Members:

Mrs. Prema Bardhan

Mr. Sanjay Gupta

Mr.Onkar Mone

*Dr.B.R. Deshpande*

l/c Principal
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Helmet4Life Training Session
Date: 28-10-2023

Total
Participants:53

NAME
YEWLE PREM SANTOSH
/BIND JYOTIRAJKUMAR
/CHAUHAN HARSHADA

DIWAKAR VAISHALI MODILAL
DURGAVALE AARTI RAMESH
GUPTA SIDDHIVINAYAK
/JADHAV SHRAVANI
JAISWAL HRITIK ANIL

KONDE DARSHAN GANESH
PRAJAPATI SONAM SANTOSH

RAJBHAR SAUMYA
/SAROJ AARTI CHANDRIKA

/SAROJ SANSKRITI SADANAND
SHAIKH ASHPAK SHAMSHAD
/SINHA TANISHA SRIKRISHNA

/SONAVANE NEHA
TIWARIKARTIKE

TUNGEKAR SOHEM MOHD
UGADE GAYATRI GOPAL
UPADHYAY AMIT PRAVIN

WADKAR RIDDHESH DATTATRYA
DUBEY SATYAM KRISHN KANT

KOPAT ABHIRAM RAVI
ANSARI ALIM NIZAMUDDIN
MISHRA HARSHMANOJ
NILE JOASH JOHNSON
PATRA NAREN KHIROD
SHINDE NITIN SANJAY

/TATER HETAL DHARMESH
TATKARE RUTUJA ARVIND
TIWARI PALAKKALYAN
TOSHAL SNEHAANASURAJ
/YADAV MITALIVINOD

/YASHWANTRAO AKSHATA
IASOLE ANJALI SAHEBRO

/ASOLE MANJUSHASAHEBRO
/BEDISKAR KRISHIKA

/BHAGWAT DIKSHA SANJAY
/BINGORLE SHWETA NAGESH
/CHAVANSUJATA GOVIND
/GANDHE SAKSHIMILAN
GITE SANKETASHOK

KADAM VAIBHAVIUMESH

MOBILE NO
8928955834

9769350481

7600579567

8828481574

7208621699

8928386234

7208172373

9920737328

9326395055

9152651939

9769514131

7400320575

7977028360

9594227473

9167881009

9321614341

9152131002

9022473426

9930981976

9867802134

9702703062

9819776405

7738663957

8693026535

9321180997

9004136560

9076257287

9594624875

9321802316

8591919653

8356842671

9594566836

8419972700

8591085270

9137993378

8097011052

7039117719

8928456086

8850802661

9326259857

9987903777

9702949986

9321860639

EMAIL ADDRESS
yewlepren @gmail.com

bindjyoti321@gmail.com

charshada05@gnail.com

vaishalidiwakar679@gmail.com

aartidurgavale@gmail.com

siddhivinayak7487@grmail.com

jadhavshravani316@gmail.com

Jaiswalhardik2403@gmail.com

kondedarshan39@gmail.com

Sonam.anita23 @gmail.com

saumya.rajbhar06@gmail.com

sarojaarti953 @gmail.com

sanskritisaroj112 @gmail.com

ashfaqueshaikh274@gmail.com

tanishasinha1804@gmail.com

nehasonavane57@gmail.com

kartiketiwari6504@gmail.com

sohemtungekar21@gmail.com

gayatriugade@gmail.com

amitupadhay772gmail.com

riddeshwadkar@gmail.com

satyamdubey1802(@gmail.com

abhiramkopat20@gmail.com

asansarri8693 @email.com

harshmi2005@gmail.com

joashnile09@gmail.com

Patranaren606 @gamil.com

ashmishra389@gmail.com

hetaltater@gmail.com

rtatkare2@gmail.com

tpalak346@gmail.com

toshalsneha@gmail.com

mitaliyadav2467 @gmail.com

akshatayashwantrao @gmail.com

anjaliasole26 @gmail.com

manjushaasole2005@gmail.com

krishbed@gmai.com

diksha.bhagwat2003 @gmail.com

bingoresweety@gmait.eom

sujatachavan79724

gandhesakshi3@gAADCom

sanket.a.giteaNt MNBAI,

vaibhavik204 Mgmaitgom


