#### JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S



Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Diwali Maa Degree College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

#### **NOTICE**

On 26th October, 2023

All NSS Volunteers are informed that the NSS unit of the college is organizing a Helmet 4Life session on 28th October 2023 in association with United Way NGO. Those who have a valid driving license will get a Helmet at free of cost. Students are requested to assemble in Seminar hall at 10.30 a.m

Ms.Seema Chaudhary NSS P.O

AIROLI
MAVI MUMBAI

AIROLI

MAVI MUMBAI

AIROLI

AIROL

Dr. B.K. Deshpande
I/c Principal
I/c. PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS
Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Plot no.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI,
NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.



# JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority)

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai.

Permanently Unaided College

NAAC Re-accredited Grade 'A+' (3rd Cycle)

### Report of Safe Rider Training Session

On October 28, 2023, our NSS Unit, in collaboration with United Way, organized a Helmet 4Life Training Session aimed at promoting road safety awareness among students. The session focused on educating participants about the importance of wearing helmets while riding two-wheelers and adhering to traffic rules to prevent accidents and ensure personal safety.

The Helmet 4Life Training Session served as a valuable platform for disseminating crucial road safety information and instilling a sense of responsibility among students. Through education, awareness, and proactive initiatives such as free helmet distribution, we aim to contribute towards creating a safer environment on the roads. By providing free helmets to licensed students, the initiative promoted responsible behavior and encouraged compliance with safety measures while riding two-wheelers.

The collaborative effort between the NSS Unit and United Way fostered community engagement and underscored the significance of collective action in promoting road safety.

53 NSS volunteers participated in the event. Total 66 students from the college were provided with the Helmets at free of cost.

Report prepared by

Seema Chaudhary NSS PO AIROLI MAVI MUMBAI

Approved By

Dr. B.R. Deshpande

I/c Principal And Chairperson
I/c. PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
JR. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS
Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Plot No. 9, SEC.-19, AIROLI,

Flyer of the event:



NAN VIKAS MANDAL'S MEHTA DEGREE COLLEGE AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI.

# **NSS UNIT ORGANIZES**



# **HELMET 4 LIFE TRAINING SESSION**



Do you want to know how to Drive safely?

Do you know your blind spots while riding?

What is the importance of wearing helmet?

Date - 28th October 2023 Timing - 10.30 AM to 12.30 PM

Venue: Auditorium

On completion of training all participants will get HELMET.

(Only to those who have driving License)

### "HELMET FOR LIFE TRAINING SESSION"

Registration Link:

https://forms.gle/JSfER7HtfMSKiXRw8 \*\*\* Please Note \*\*\*



**United Way Mumbai** 

1. Registration till 8 p.m. on or before 26th October 2023 2. All registered students have to compulsorily bring their ROAD SAF

License on the day of training.

Under the aegis of



Dr. B. R. Deshpande I/c Principal



#### Whats app Message:

💐 Greetings from JVM's Degree College, Airoli 💐

🎆 👟 🗣 \*Normal speed meets every need, so follow traffic rules, save future\*. 🖥

\*The NSS Unit of JVM's Degree College\* Organizes
\*Helmet4Life Training\*
On 28th October, 2023
At Auditorium
From 10.30 am to 12.30 pm.

\*\*ALL Students having TWO WHEELER DRIVING LICENSE Must fill registration form.\*

\*ALL PARTICIPANTS ATTENDING THE SESSION SHALL BE AWARDED WITH HELMET\* (only to those who have valid driving license)



\*Registration is Free\*

\*Register on the link below\*

<a href="https://forms.gle/JSfER7HtfMSKiXRw8">https://forms.gle/JSfER7HtfMSKiXRw8</a>

Last date for registration: \*26th October, 2023. Till 6.00

\*Organising Committee\*:

Mr. Ashish Chavan
Program Officer
Ms. Seema Chaudhary
Program Officer
Members:
Mrs. Prema Bardhan
Mr. Sanjay Gupta
Mr. Onkar Mone

\*Dr. B.R. Deshpande\*
I/c Principal



## Helmet4Life Training Session Date: 28-10-2023 Total Participants: 53

YEV	NAME VLE PREM SANITOGY	MOBILE NO	EMAIL ADDRESS
YEWLE PREM SANTOSH / BIND JYOTI RAJKUMAR		8928955834	yewleprem@gmail.com
/CHAUHAN HAROY		9769350481	bindjyoti321@gmail.com
/CHAUHAN HARSHADA /DIWAKAR VAISHALI MODILAL		7600579567	charshada05@gmail.com
/DURG	AVALE A ARTHUR MODILAL	8828481574	vaishalidiwakar679@gmail.com
GLID	AVALE AARTI RAMESH	7208621699	aartidurgavale@gmail.com
JUP	TA SIDDHIVINAYAK	8928386234	siddhivinayak7487@gmail.com
/J/	ADHAV SHRAVANI	7208172373	jadhavshravani316@gmail.com
JAI	JAISWAL HRITIK ANIL		Jaiswalhardik2403@gmail.com
KONDE DARSHAN GANESH		9920737328 9326395055	kondedarshan39@gmail.com
/PRAJAPATI SONAM SANTOSH		9152651939	sonam.anita23@gmail.com
/RAJBHAR SAUMYA		9769514131	saumya.rajbhar06@gmail.com
/SAROJ AARTI CHANDRIKA		7400320575	sarojaarti953@gmail.com
/SAROJ SANSKRITI SADANAND		7977028360	sanskritisaroj112@gmail.com
SHAIK	H ASHPAK SHAMSHAD	9594227473	ashfaqueshaikh274@gmail.com
	TANISHA SRIKRISHNA	9167881009	tanishasinha1804@gmail.com
/5	SONAVANE NEHA	9321614341	nehasonavane57@gmail.com
	TIWARI KARTIKE	9152131002	kartiketiwari6504@gmail.com
	GEKAR SOHEM MOHD	9022473426	sohemtungekar21@gmail.com
	DE GAYATRI GOPAL	9930981976	gayatriugade@gmail.com
UPAI	DHYAY AMIT PRAVIN	9867802134	amitupadhay772gmail.com
	RIDDHESH DATTATRYA	9702703062	riddeshwadkar@gmail.com
DUBEY	SATYAM KRISHN KANT	9819776405	satyamdubey1802@gmail.com
KOI	PAT ABHIRAM RAVI	7738663957	abhiramkopat20@gmail.com
ANSAI	RI ALIM NIZAMUDDIN	8693026535	
MISI	HRA HARSH MANOJ	9321180997	asansarri8693@email.com
NIL	E JOASH JOHNSON	9004136560	harshmi2005@gmail.com
PAT	RA NAREN KHIROD	9076257287	joashnile09@gmail.com
SHI	NDE NITIN SANJAY	9594624875	Patranaren606@gamil.com
	R HETAL DHARMESH	9321802316	ashmishra389@gmail.com
	ARE RUTUJA ARVIND	8591919653	<u>hetaltater@gmail.com</u>
	RI PALAK KALYAN	8356842671	rtatkare2@gmail.com
	L SNEHA ANASURAJ		tpalak346@gmail.com
	AV MITALI VINOD	9594566836	toshalsneha@gmail.com
	WANTRAO AKSHATA	8419972700	mitaliyadav2467@gmail.com
	E ANJALI SAHEBRO	8591085270	akshatayashwantrao@gmail.com
	MANJUSHA SAHEBRO	9137993378	anjaliasole26@gmail.com
	DISKAR KRISHIKA	8097011052	manjushaasole2005@gmail.com
		7039117719	krishbed@gmai.com
/RINGOP	VAT DIKSHA SANJAY	8928456086	diksha.bhagwat2003@gmail.cor
CHAV	LE SHWETA NAGESH	8850802661	bingoresweety@gmail.com
/CAND	AN SUJATA GOVIND	9326259857	sujatachavan79724 ogmail.com
/UANL	HE SAKSHI MILAN	9987903777	gandhesakshi3/@gmalkom
(VADA)	SANKET ASHOK	9702949986	sanket.a.gite@ghaliMonBAI
/KADAN	M VAIBHAVI UMESH	9321860639	vaibhavik204@gmail.com